

GAHC010138772024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Rev.P./268/2024

NAJIR UDDIN AND 6 ORS
S/O LATE TARMUJ ALI, R/O VILL- NILBAGAN (BURIBHAIL), P.O.-
NILBAGAN, P.S.-MURAJHAR, DIST- HOJAI, ASSAM

2: JAMIR UDDIN
S/O LATE TARMUJ ALI
R/O VILL- NILBAGAN (BURIBHAIL)
P.O.-NILBAGAN
P.S.-MURAJHAR
DIST- HOJAI
ASSAM

3: MANJUR ALOM
S/O NAJIR UDDIN
R/O VILL- NILBAGAN (BURIBHAIL)
P.O.-NILBAGAN
P.S.-MURAJHAR
DIST- HOJAI
ASSAM

4: KHIRUJ ALOM
S/O NAJIR UDDIN
R/O VILL- NILBAGAN (BURIBHAIL)
P.O.-NILBAGAN
P.S.-MURAJHAR
DIST- HOJAI
ASSAM

5: DIDARUL ALOM
S/O NAJIR UDDIN
R/O VILL- NILBAGAN (BURIBHAIL)
P.O.-NILBAGAN
P.S.-MURAJHAR
DIST- HOJAI

ASSAM

6: RIDWAN ALOM @ ASHRAFUL
S/O LATE TARMUJ ALI
R/O VILL- NILBAGAN (BURIBHAIL)
P.O.-NILBAGAN
P.S.-MURAJHAR
DIST- HOJAI
ASSAM

7: SIBJUL ALOM
S/O JAJIR UDDIN
R/O VILL- NILBAGAN (BURIBHAIL)
P.O.-NILBAGAN
P.S.-MURAJHAR
DIST- HOJAI
ASSA

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
REPRESENTED BY THE PUBLIC PROSECUTOR, ASSAM

2:KOLOMDOR ALI
S/O LATE HARIS ALI
R/O VILL- NILBAGAN (BURIBHAIL)
P.O.-NILBAGAN
P.S.-MURAJHAR
DIST- HOJAI
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. U DUTTA, MR. B. KUMAR,MR. A B T HAQUE

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM, MR. N K DAS (R- 2),MR. I CHOUDHURY (R- 2)

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MITALI THAKURIA
ORDER

22.07.2025

On the request made by Mr. U. Dutta, learned counsel for the petitioners,
list the matter again on **28.08.2025**.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant